ST20196
February 2005
ADSL2+ UTOPIA DMT TRANSCEIVER
FOR CPE APPLICATIONS
Tone Equalization
Figure 1. Package
Table 1. Order Codes
Part Number Package
ST20196 LBGA208 (17x17x1.7mm)
LBGA208 (17x17x1.7mm)
1 Overview
The ST20196 is the digital component of the
ST20190 Utopia chipset. The chipset allows
equipment manufacturers to develop flexible plat-
forms showing high performance, fully leveraging
the ADSL2+ 24 Mbps wireline speed. These plat-
forms can quickly adapt to the rapidly changing re-
quirements of the emerging ADSL2+ Triple-play
market covering data, voice and video applica-
tions.
2 Features
■ ADSL2+ DMT modem with embedded controller
allowing easy, straight forward integration with
external network processors
■ Multi-standard support
– G.992.1 annexA,B,C (SBM/DBM) & I
– G.992.2 - g.lite
– G.992.3 annexA,B,I,J,L (extended reach),
M (double upstream)
– G.992.4 - g.lite.bis
– G.992.5 annexA,B,C,I,J,M
– ANSI T1.413 Issue2
– ETSI TS 101 388 ADSL-over-ISDN
■ DS bitrates above 24 Mbps and US bitrates upto
2.5 Mbps in annexM (1.2 in annexA)